

City of Livingston 1416 C Street Livingston, CA 95334

NOTICE OF VACANCY FOR THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON'S REPRESENTATIVE ON THE MEASURE V CITIZENS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Notice is hereby given that the City of Livingston is now accepting applications for the Measure V Citizens Oversight Committee from U.S. citizens 18 years of age or older who reside in the City of Livingston and are not public employees at any state, county, or local city agency or an elected official at any level of government.

The City of Livingston is responsible for nominating one representative for appointment to serve on the Measure V-Merced County's Transportation Expenditure Plan- Citizens Oversight Committee. The Merced County Association of Governments' Governing Board will make the final appointment. Please refer to the Measure V Citizens Oversight Committee Application on the City's website for information on the representative's responsibilities.

If you are interested in receiving the City's nomination to represent the City of Livingston by serving on the Measure V Oversight Committee and meet the qualifications listed above, please contact Monica Cisneros, Executive Assistant/ Deputy City Clerk at City Hall, 1416 "C" Street, (209) 394-8041 ext. 121 to request an application or access an application on the City's website: https://www.cityoflivingston.org/bc/page/measure-v-citizens-oversight-committee-0.

Please submit applications to Monica Cisneros, Executive Assistant/Deputy City Clerk.